

Denotes highest unit price
Denotes median unit price
Denotes lowest unit price

BID TABULATIONS

BID TABULATIONS		Ranking		1		2		3		4		5		Denotes lowest unit price							
		Bidder Name		Metro Express		Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.		Lanzo Construction		Man-Con Inc.		Giannetti Contracting Corp.		Lowest Unit Price	Highest Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price	Difference Between Low Bidder and Average			
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total					\$	%
WATER MAIN PAY ITEMS																					
1	Furnish and install 16" DI restrained-joint pipe and fittings for water main where horizontal separation between proposed water mains and existing sanitary/storm sewers is less than that required by Chapter 62-555.314 (FAC) and as shown on the plans	201	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 72,360.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 51,054.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 45,426.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 52,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 260.00	\$ (60.00)	-23.08%		
2	Furnish and install 16" Gate Valves for water main	2	LF	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 15,936.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 6,994.60	\$ (2,494.60)	-35.66%		
3	Connect proposed 16" DI water main to existing 16" HDPE water main at STA 85+27 of Washington Street.	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,861.00	\$ 5,861.00	\$ 6,074.00	\$ 6,074.00	\$ 10,538.00	\$ 10,538.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 10,538.00	\$ 5,861.00	\$ 6,344.60	\$ (1,344.60)	-21.19%		
4	Furnish and install 12" C900 PVC pipe and DI fittings for water main	18,069	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,355,175.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,409,382.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,011,864.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,454,554.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,373,244.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 73.10	\$ 1.90	2.60%		
5	Furnish and install 12" DI restrained-joint pipe and fittings for water main where horizontal separation between proposed water mains and existing sanitary/storm sewers is less than that required by Chapter 62-555.314 (FAC) and as shown on the plans	2,765	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 248,850.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 306,915.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 326,270.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 270,693.50	\$ 107.00	\$ 295,855.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 104.78	\$ (14.78)	-14.11%		
6	Furnish and install 12" Gate Valves for water main	47	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 180,245.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 126,430.00	\$ 2,647.00	\$ 124,409.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,994.40	\$ (794.40)	-26.53%		
7	Connect proposed 12" C900 PVC water main to existing 24" water main using 24"x12" Tapping sleeve, 12" tapping valve and 12" gate valve at the east side of the intersection of S. Federal Hwy and Funston Street (near STA 30+33)	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 15,872.00	\$ 15,872.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 16,839.00	\$ 16,839.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 16,839.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,002.20	\$ (502.20)	-3.86%		
8	Connect proposed 12" C900 PVC and DI water mains to existing 12" and 16" water mains on Washington Street between STA 9+40.55 and STA 65+07 and on S. 14th Avenue (near STA 35+20)	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,309.00	\$ 21,545.00	\$ 10,917.00	\$ 54,585.00	\$ 4,951.00	\$ 24,755.00	\$ 5,515.00	\$ 27,575.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,917.00	\$ 4,951.00	\$ 5,838.40	\$ (2,338.40)	-40.05%		
9	Connect proposed 12" C900 PVC water main along S.14th Avenue to existing 6" PVC water mains	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 8,979.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 14,355.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ (2,244.00)	-65.16%		
10	Furnish and install 8" C900 PVC pipe and DI fittings for water main	45,659	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,739,540.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,419,927.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,963,337.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 3,127,641.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,282,950.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 5.10	9.29%		
11	Furnish and install 8" DI restrained-joint pipe and fittings for water main where horizontal separation between proposed water mains and existing sanitary/storm sewers is less than that required by Chapter 62-555.314 (FAC) as shown on the plans	24,438	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,417,404.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,735,098.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,735,098.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,955,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,710,660.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 70.00	\$ (12.00)	-17.14%		
12	Furnish and install 8" Gate Valves for water main	164	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 329,148.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 243,048.00	\$ 1,553.00	\$ 254,692.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 371,624.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 1,553.00	\$ 1,611.60	\$ (861.60)	-53.46%		
13	Connect proposed 8" C900 PVC water main to the existing 24" water main by furnishing and installing 24"x8" tapping sleeve, 8" tapping valve and 8" gate valve along Funston St.	3	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 8,953.00	\$ 26,859.00	\$ 14,283.00	\$ 42,849.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 14,283.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,611.20	\$ (1,111.20)	-11.56%		
14	Connect proposed 8" C900 PVC or DI water main to the existing 16" water main by furnishing and installing 16"x8" tapping sleeve, 8" tapping valve and 8" gate valve along S. 14th Avenue	8	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 53,920.00	\$ 5,921.00	\$ 47,368.00	\$ 7,771.00	\$ 62,168.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 5,921.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,541.40	\$ (41.40)	-0.55%		
15	Connect proposed 8" C900 PVC and DI water mains to existing 8" C900 PVC water mains from City Project 13-5119 north of Hollywood Blvd. along 17th, 15th, 13th, 11th, 10th and 8th Avenues	7	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,049.00	\$ 14,343.00	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 13,867.00	\$ 3,449.00	\$ 24,143.00	\$ 4,883.00	\$ 34,181.00	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 4,883.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,032.40	\$ (232.40)	-7.66%		
16	Connect proposed 8" C900 PVC and DI water mains along S. Federal Hwy to existing 6" and 8" water mains at Van Buren Street (STA 56+93) and Alley South of Harrison Street (STA 58+61)	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 9,964.00	\$ 19,928.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 9,964.00	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 3,991.20	\$ (1,791.20)	-44.88%		
17	Connect proposed 8" C900 PVC water main to existing 4", 6" and 8" water mains	19	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 38,589.00	\$ 1,733.00	\$ 32,927.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 65,170.00	\$ 4,859.00	\$ 92,321.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,859.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 2,610.60	\$ (1,610.60)	-61.69%		
18	Connect proposed 6" branch from proposed 8" water main to existing 6" water main by furnishing and installing 6"x6" tapping sleeve, 6" tapping valve and 6" gate valve along Alley S. of Funston St. near STA: 30+00	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 7,801.00	\$ 7,801.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 7,801.00	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 4,422.00	\$ (2,322.00)	-52.51%		
19	Furnish and install 6" C900 PVC pipe and DI fittings for water main	2,101	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 65,131.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,040.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 123,959.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 92,444.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42.80	\$ (11.80)	-27.57%		
20	Furnish and install 6" DI restrained-joint pipe and fittings for water main where horizontal separation between proposed water main and existing sanitary/storm sewers is less than that required by Chapter 62-555.314 (FAC)	3,997	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 127,904.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 175,868.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 259,805.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 249,412.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 207,844.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 51.08	\$ (19.08)	-37.35%		
21	Furnish and install 6" Gate Valves for water main	34	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 44,268.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 49,028.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 40,256.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 60,112.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 1,329.20	\$ (379.20)	-28.53%		
22	Furnish and install 4" C900 PVC pipe and DI fittings for water main	14,566	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 364,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 407,848.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 422,414.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 712,277.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 436,980.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 29.00	\$ 32.18	\$ (7.18)	-22.31%		
23	Furnish and install 4" DI restrained-joint pipe and fittings for water main where horizontal separation between proposed water main and existing sanitary/storm sewers is less than that required by Chapter 62-555.314 (FAC)	25,969	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 779,070.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,298,450.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,532,171.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,713,954.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,350,388.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 51.40	\$ (21.40)	-41.63%		
24	Furnish and install 4" Gate Valves for water main	125	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 127,250.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 193,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 1,079.20	\$ (379.20)	-35.14%		
25	Connect proposed 4" C900 PVC or DI water main to the existing 16" water main by furnishing and installing 16"x4" tapping sleeve, 4" tapping valve and 4" gate valve along S. 14th Avenue	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,579.00	\$ 33,474.00	\$ 5,574.00	\$ 33,444.00	\$ 6,297.00	\$ 37,782.00	\$ 8,191.00	\$ 49,146.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,191.00	\$ 5,579.00	\$ 5,428.20	\$ (3,928.20)	-72.37%		
26	Cut existing 6" to 8" water services at the property lines and reconnect to new C-900 PVC/D.I.P. water mains at locations shown on the plans	8	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 17,824.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 43,056.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ (1,737.00)	-68.47%		
27	Cut existing 3"-4" water services at the property lines and reconnect to new C-900 PVC/D.I.P. water mains at locations shown on the plans	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 14,652.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 17,316.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 37,824.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,576.20	\$ (776.20)	-49.25%		
28	Cut existing 1"-2" water services and reconnect to new C-900 PVC/D.I.P. water mains at locations shown on the plans	2555	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,066,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,401,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,555,000.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 2,756,845.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 2,473,240.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,037.40	\$ 162.60	15.67%		
29	Furnish and install fire hydrant assemblies	169	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 659,100.00	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 895,869.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 1,301,976.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 861,900.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 1,355,211.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 6,004.80	\$ (2,104.80)	-35.05%		
30	Furnish and install fire hydrant assemblies and connect to existing 16" water main along S. 14th Avenue with 16"x6" tapping sleeve, 6" tapping valve and 6" gate valve	10	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,668.00	\$ 106,680.00	\$ 13,610.00	\$ 136,100.00	\$ 7,713.00	\$ 77,130.00	\$ 14,811.00	\$ 148,110.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,811.00	\$ 10,668.00	\$ 10,860.40	\$ (3,360.40)	-30.94%		
31	Remove existing fire hydrant assemblies	110	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 76,670.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 70,070.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 68,090.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 161,920.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 815.00	\$ (165.00)	-20.25%		
32	Furnish and install 1" HDPE water service for 5/8" or 1" meters	13	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 17,914.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,867.00	\$ 24,271.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,867.00	\$ 2,190.20	\$ 709.80	32.41%		

Denotes highest unit price
Denotes median unit price
Denotes lowest unit price

BID TABULATIONS

BID TABULATIONS		Ranking		1		2		3		4		5		Denotes lowest unit price					
		Bidder Name		Metro Express		Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.		Lanzo Construction		Man-Con Inc.		Giannetti Contracting Corp.		Lowest Unit Price	Highest Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price	Difference Between Low Bidder and Average	
																		\$	%
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total						
33	Furnish and install 2" HDPE water service for 1-1/2" or 2" meters	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,711.00	\$ 3,711.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,028.00	\$ 7,028.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,055.20	\$ 444.80	8.80%
34	For abandoning all existing 2" water mains in place (unless specifically identified on the plans to remain)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,043.00	\$ 19,043.00	\$ 319,393.00	\$ 319,393.00	\$ 30,612.00	\$ 30,612.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 319,393.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80,434.60	\$ (55,434.60)	-68.92%
35	For abandoning all existing 4" and larger water mains, hydrant mains and services in place (unless specifically identified on the plans to remain)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 283,520.00	\$ 283,520.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 283,520.00	\$ 252,277.40	\$ (240,277.40)	-95.24%
36	For cutting, removing and plugging existing connections to the existing 24" water main at the main	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,882.00	\$ 7,528.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 5,119.00	\$ 20,476.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 1,882.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 5,119.00	\$ 5,541.20	\$ (3,541.20)	-63.91%
37	For cutting, removing and plugging existing connections to the existing 16" water main at the main	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 7,554.00	\$ 45,324.00	\$ 4,154.00	\$ 24,924.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,554.00	\$ 4,154.00	\$ 4,069.20	\$ (2,569.20)	-63.14%
38	Furnish and install 16" line stops	2	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 21,890.00	\$ 16,104.00	\$ 32,208.00	\$ 12,357.00	\$ 24,714.00	\$ 12,737.00	\$ 25,474.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16,104.00	\$ 12,357.00	\$ 12,128.60	\$ (3,628.60)	-29.92%
39	Furnish and install 12" line stops	2	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 6,092.00	\$ 12,184.00	\$ 10,781.00	\$ 21,562.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 9,081.00	\$ 18,162.00	\$ 6,092.00	\$ 10,781.00	\$ 9,081.00	\$ 8,410.80	\$ (1,510.80)	-17.96%
40	Temporary repair of existing 1" to 2" water services in Alleys damaged by the Contractor's operations	255	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 167,280.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 59,415.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 151,470.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 331.00	\$ (231.00)	-69.79%
41	Permanent repair of existing 4" to 8" sanitary sewer service laterals in Alleys, damaged by the Contractor's operations.	255	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 323,850.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 82,365.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 223,380.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 558.20	\$ (308.20)	-55.21%
42	For rerouting of existing 1" to 2" diameter private water services and relocation of existing water meters from property interiors to front property lines for addresses described in Section 1025.	14	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 74,760.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 69,790.00	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 53,298.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 28,518.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 3,807.00	\$ 3,933.80	\$ (433.80)	-11.03%
SUBTOTAL WATER MAIN					\$ 11,824,674.00		\$ 12,834,587.00		\$ 13,320,152.00		\$ 15,230,711.70		\$ 14,186,369.00						

SITE RESTORATION PAY ITEMS

43	Construct 2-inch thick (SP 9.5) asphaltic concrete structural course for trench restoration in streets and avenues within City of Hollywood rights-of-way	66,255	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,656,375.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 828,187.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 993,825.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 589,669.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,722,630.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 26.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17.48	\$ 7.52	43.02%
44	Construct 3-inch thick (min.) SP 9.5 (Traffic B) asphaltic concrete structural course for trench restoration within FDOT rights-of-way	7,480	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 261,800.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 117,810.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 103,972.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 351,560.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 47.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26.33	\$ 8.67	32.93%
45	For restoration of alley pavement where shown on plans	77,619	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 776,190.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,047,856.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,319,523.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,754,189.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,095,713.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 18.02	\$ (8.02)	-44.51%
46	Installation of geotextile filter fabric within water main trench where over-excavation is required due to unsuitable soils	76,800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 245,760.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 268,800.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 180,480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 230,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.61	\$ (1.61)	-61.69%
47	Removal and disposal of unsuitable soils encountered during water main construction and replacement with acceptable backfill material	32,000	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 593,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 7.33	\$ 234,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,056,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 15.98	\$ (14.98)	-93.74%
48	For milling of existing asphaltic concrete structural course (nominal 1" thick) for permanent asphalt pavement repairs in streets and avenues within City of Hollywood rights-of-way and FDOT right of way	179576	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 359,152.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 493,834.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 359,152.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 323,236.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 359,152.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.11	\$ (0.11)	-5.21%
49	Construct 1-inch thick SP 9.5 (Traffic B) asphaltic concrete structural course for permanent pavement repairs in streets and avenues within City of Hollywood rights-of-way	156,976	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,412,784.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 1,200,866.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 941,856.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 1,240,110.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,098,832.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 7.51	\$ 1.49	19.84%
50	Construct 1-inch thick FC-9.5 friction course (Traffic B) for permanent pavement repairs within FDOT rights-of-way	22,600	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 185,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 180,800.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 210,180.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 248,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 9.30	\$ 0.70	7.53%
51	Replace all existing thermoplastic or painted pavement markings, reflective pavement markers, speed humps, traffic signal loop detector assemblies and traffic signs damaged, removed or obliterated by the Contractor's operation, or as indicated on the plans	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 90,995.00	\$ 90,995.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 90,995.00	\$ 132,499.00	\$ 17,501.00	13.21%
52	Remove and replace existing plain concrete sidewalks, thickened edge sidewalks, driveway approaches, aprons and pavement 4 to 6 inches thick damaged by the utility installation.	1,301	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,545.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 83,264.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 87,167.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 88,468.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 91,070.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 62.80	\$ (17.80)	-28.34%
53	Remove and replace existing concrete curbs and gutters of all standard FDOT types damaged by the utility installation.	1,271	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,962.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 41,943.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 53,382.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 36,859.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 61,008.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 34.80	\$ (12.80)	-36.78%
54	Replace existing brick pavers, color concrete, and other specialty paving in public right-of-way removed or damaged by the utility installation.	2,753	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 225,746.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 176,192.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 165,180.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 245,017.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 225,746.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 6.60	8.75%
55	Replace existing landscaping and irrigation on Hollywood Blvd. removed or damaged by the utility installation.	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 159,550.00	\$ 159,550.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40,719.00	\$ 40,719.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 40,719.00	\$ 145,353.80	\$ (115,353.80)	-79.36%
56	Restoration of existing concrete pavement, brick pavers and/or other specialty paving removed during re-routing of water services within private properties	1,887	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 154,734.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 122,655.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 122,655.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 188,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 150,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 3.60	4.59%
57	Restoration of existing asphalt pavement removed during re-routing of water services within private properties	814	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 37,444.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,978.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 26,048.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 35,816.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.20	\$ (20.20)	-62.73%
SUBTOTAL SITE RESTORATION					\$ 5,457,856.00		\$ 5,425,277.40		\$ 5,833,918.00		\$ 5,309,490.10		\$ 8,068,206.00						

Denotes highest unit price
Denotes median unit price
Denotes lowest unit price

BID TABULATIONS

BID TABULATIONS		Ranking		1		2		3		4		5		Denotes lowest unit price					
		Bidder Name		Metro Express		Ric-Man Construction FL, Inc.		Lanzo Construction		Man-Con Inc.		Giannetti Contracting Corp.		Lowest Unit Price	Highest Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price	Difference Between Low Bidder and Average	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total						
GENERAL PAY ITEMS																			
58	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 1,240,177.74	\$ 1,240,177.74	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,228,035.55	\$ (478,035.55)	-38.93%
59	Provide traffic control during construction within City of Hollywood right of way	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 135,537.00	\$ 135,537.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 107,027.40	\$ (72,027.40)	-67.30%
60	Provide traffic control during construction within FDOT right of way	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 76,935.00	\$ 76,935.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 30,372.00	\$ 30,372.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 30,372.00	\$ 60,361.40	\$ (35,361.40)	-58.58%
61	Furnish and install temporary pavement markings for roads to receive first lift of asphalt and be opened to traffic prior to final lift of asphalt pavement	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 50,620.00	\$ 50,620.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 53,224.00	\$ (14,224.00)	-26.72%
62	Consideration for Indemnification in accordance with the Supplementary General Conditions	1	LS	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	0.00%
SUBTOTAL GENERAL					\$ 849,010.00		\$ 1,503,279.74		\$ 764,010.00		\$ 1,151,982.00		\$ 2,975,010.00						
ALLOWANCE PAY ITEMS																			
63	Cost allowance for work as directed by the Engineer and upon authorization by the Owner due to unforeseen conditions	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00						
64	Cost Allowance for permits, licenses and fees	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00						
SUBTOTAL ALLOWANCE					\$ 800,000.00		\$ 800,000.00		\$ 800,000.00		\$ 800,000.00		\$ 800,000.00						
ACTUAL TOTAL BASED ON CORRECT ADDITION OF PAY ITEMS					\$ 18,931,540.00		\$ 20,563,144.14		\$ 20,718,080.00		\$ 22,492,183.80		\$ 26,029,585.00						
TOTAL AS WRITTEN IN WORDS ON PROPOSAL BID FORM					\$ 18,931,540.00		\$ 20,567,453.14		\$ 20,718,080.00		\$ 22,492,183.80		\$ 26,036,613.00						
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN WRITTEN AND ACTUAL TOTAL					\$ -		\$ (4,309.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (7,028.00)						
AMOUNT ABOVE LOWEST BIDDER					\$ -		\$ 1,631,604.14		\$ 1,786,540.00		\$ 3,560,643.80		\$ 7,098,045.00						
% ABOVE LOWEST BIDDER					\$ -		8.62%		9.436845%		18.81%		37.49%						